



01 IM-0006-01(100) / 108141301 & IM-0006-02(037) / 108141302 Lee & Pontotoc

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of I-22 from the Union County Line to the Belden Exit at SR 178

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	11,557,261.24
2	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	11,737,511.20
3	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	11,780,078.28

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 10,693,443.25

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

8.08%

02 HSIP-0008-02(117) / 108247301 Covington

Intersection Improvements on US 49 at SR 35

1	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	2,152,544.80
2	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	2,454,949.60
3	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$	2,724,809.25

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 2,515,245.83

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

14.42%

03 STBG-0008-04(074) / 108979301 Holmes

Overlay approximately 8 miles of US 49E from the Yazoo County Line to 0.2 miles north of the SR 12W Intersection

1	A J Construction, Inc. - Flowood, MS	\$	3,513,631.86
2	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,536,878.60

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,849,326.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

8.72%

04 STP-0008-02(125) / 109249301 Covington

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of US 49 from the Forrest County Line to Richard Kendrick Drive

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	3,169,688.27
2	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	3,213,262.50
3	Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$	3,506,718.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 4,617,267.10

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

31.35%



05 STP-0024-05(016) / 109445301 & STP-0074-02(016) / 109445302 Kemper

Mill & Overlay approximately 13 miles of SR 16 from the Neshoba County Line to east of Watkins Road & 0.30 miles of SR 39 connector from SR 39 south to SR 39 north

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	5,938,835.00
2	Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$	6,045,896.00
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	6,150,472.17
4	Walters Construction Co., Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$	6,162,928.55
5	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS	\$	7,232,821.40

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 7,928,291.76
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	25.09%

06 SP-0027-01(006) / 108912301 & SP-1989-00(012) / 108912302 Alcorn

Mill & Overlay approximately 4 miles of SR 2 from US 45 to SR 350 & approximately 6 miles of SR 350 from SR 2 to the Tishomingo County Line

1	WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	3,681,566.00
2	Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS	\$	3,832,332.47
3	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$	4,356,332.77

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 4,042,285.55
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	8.92%

08 STBG-0054-01(065) / 109503301 & STBG-0055-01(132) / 109525301 Copiah

Bridge Repairs on SR 27 over Copiah Creek (Bridge No. 65.8) & Martinsville Road, Gallatin Street, County Farm Road, Barker Road & Miller Road over I-55 (Bridge Nos. 56, 59.5, 58.4, 63.1 A & B)

1	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$	3,169,025.00
2	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$	4,167,486.10
3	Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Palm Harbor, FL	\$	4,758,571.00
4	Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX	\$	5,513,717.35
5	Olympus Painting Contractors, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	5,570,647.72

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 2,946,479.55
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	7.55%

09 CRP-0059-03(102) / 108158302 Lauderdale

Installation of Intelligent Transportation Systems on I-59 from 1.5 miles south of I-20, I-20 from 2 miles west of I-59 to I-59, I-59/I-20 to 1.3 miles northeast of US 45, & 1 mile northeast of the Weigh Station

1	R & W Electric Co. - Collinsville, MS	\$	3,682,184.40
2	Powell Construction Services, Inc. - Gulfport, MS	\$	4,061,546.60
3	InLine, LLC - Birmingham, AL IRREGULAR	\$	5,792,725.30
4	Grady Crawford Construction Company, Inc. of Baton Rouge - Baton Rouge, LA IRREGULAR	\$	8,055,038.34

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 3,940,829.25
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	6.56%



10 HSIP-0059-01(131) / 1091253010, 1091253011, & 1091253020 Clarke, Jasper, & Pearl River

Installation of Median Cable Barrier & Bridge Pier Protection along I-59 from CR 334 to the CR 35 overpass & from Hillsdale Gumpond Road to west Union

1 Simmons Erosion Control, Inc. - Lake, MS \$ 8,306,762.75

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 7,615,083.43

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

9.08%

11 SP-0060-03(023) / 108254301 Marshall

Seal & Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 4 from Galena Curve to SR 7

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN \$ 2,951,014.16

2 Double T Construction, LLC - Holly Springs, MS **IRREGULAR** \$ 3,151,394.56

3 WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS \$ 3,431,060.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 3,062,178.20

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

3.63%

12 STBG-0071-06(012) / 109573301 & NHPP-0022-04(072) / 109574301 Tippah

Bridge Repairs on SR 4 over the Hatchie River and Relief (Bridge Nos. 124.0 & 124.1) & SR 15 over North Prong (Bridge No. 322.9)

Withdrawn from Letting

13 NHPP-0077-01(009) / 109646301 Lee

Bridge Repair on US 278 (Bridge No. 121.7A)

1 Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS \$ 567,798.00

2 Phillips Contracting Co., Inc. - Columbus, MS \$ 637,485.00

3 Key, LLC - Madison, MS \$ 729,144.60

4 Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS \$ 808,588.00

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 678,830.50

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE

16.36%

14 NHPP-0079-01(039) / 108913301 Lowndes

Mill & Overlay approximately 15 miles of US 45A from the Noxubee County Line to the Clay County Line

1 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS \$ 13,090,770.00

2 Cook & Son, LLC - Smithville, MS \$ 13,113,402.75

3 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS \$ 14,192,379.30

STATE ESTIMATE

\$ 12,631,390.00

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

3.64%



15 STBG-0091-01(011) / 109501301 & NHPP-0072-03(027) / 109506301 Yazoo

Bridge Repairs on SR 149 over Broad Lake (Bridge No. 206.4) & on US 49W over the Yazoo River (Bridge Nos. 207.0 A & B)

Withdrawn from Letting

16 SP-0301-00(012) / 108940301 Jefferson

Overlay approximately 19 miles of SR 553 from the Adams County Line to US 61 at Fayette

1	APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS	\$ 6,635,515.25
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 6,222,409.75
OVER STATE ESTIMATE		6.64%

18 STBG-0834-00(034) / 109507301 Lafayette

Bridge Repairs on SR 310 over Greasy Creek (Bridge No. 45.6)

1	Bluff City Construction Co LLC - Memphis, TN IRREGULAR	\$ 4,049,990.25
2	Talbot Brothers Contracting Co., Inc. - Nesbit, MS	\$ 1,374,645.27
3	M & N Excavators, Inc. - Oxford, MS	\$ 1,457,687.68
4	Ste-Bil Grading Inc. - Waterford, MS	\$ 1,924,496.00
5	Key, LLC - Madison, MS	\$ 2,196,507.73
6	Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS	\$ 2,285,148.65
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 1,462,239.65
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		5.99%

19 STBG-1989-00(013) / 109572301 Tishomingo

Bridge Repairs on SR 350 over Chambers Creek, Chambers Creek Relief, & the Norfolk Southern Railroad (Bridge Nos. 7.1, 7.5, & 7.9)

Withdrawn from Letting

20 MP-6605-24(004) / 307900301 Harrison

Overlay approximately 8 miles of SR 605 from I-10 to SR 67

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 5,338,693.71
2	Huey P Stockstill, LLC - Picayune, MS	\$ 6,616,627.01
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 6,733,688.80
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE		20.72%



21 STBG-7366-00(001) / 109390301 Rankin

Roundabout Improvements on Old Brandon Road at Airport Road, International Drive, & SR 475

1	Joe McGee Construction Company, Inc. - Lake, MS	\$ 3,074,562.61
2	Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 3,173,176.05
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 3,478,284.93
4	G. Rayborn Contracting, LLC - Natchez, MS	\$ 4,851,736.00
STATE ESTIMATE		\$ 2,953,560.99
OVER STATE ESTIMATE		4.10%